
Organization Name Fname Lname Title Email Address

Advancing Connecticut Together Ismael Colon Ismael Colon Chief Operating Officer icolon@act-ct.org

Advancing Connecticut Together Steven Hernandez Steven Hernandez Board Member steven.hernandez@conncan.org

Advancing Connecticut Together Cynthia McKenna Cynthia McKenna Board Member mckennacynthia@gmail.com

Advancing Connecticut Together John Merz John Merz CEO JMerz@act-ct.org

Advancing Connecticut Together Takima Robinson Takima Robinson Chief Program Officer trobinson@act-ct.org

Advancing Connecticut Together Emily Wood Emily Wood Board Member ewood@ctwealthmgmt.com

Charter Oak Cultural Center Donna Berman Donna Berman Executive Director donnab@charteroakcenter.org

Charter Oak Cultural Center Daniel Nischan Daniel Nischan Operations Director danieln@charteroakcenter.org

Charter Oak Cultural Center Barbara Vita Barbara Vita Board Chair bvita@ctncy.org

Ebony Horsewomen Tiffani Jones Tiffani Jones Social Media Manager tjones@ebonyhorsewomen.us

Ebony Horsewomen Patricia Kelly Patricia E. Kelly CEO pkelly@ebonyhorsewomen.us

Ebony Horsewomen Heather Lawson Heather Lawson Board Chair lawsonheather@aol.com

Journey Home Michael Fishman Michael Fishman Board member miklfish@yahoo.com

Journey Home Michelle Lipar Michelle Lipar Volunteer & Client Support Specialist michelle.lipar@journeyhomect.org

Journey Home Todd Polley Todd Polley Board Member toddpolleyahu@gmail.com

Journey Home John Roche John Roche Board Member jdroche@snet.net

Journey Home Alison Sjoberg Alison Sjoberg Community Engagement Coordinator alison.sjoberg@journeyhomect.org

Journey Home Sara Wilson Sara Salomons Wilson Deputy Director sara.wilson@journeyhomect.org

Our Piece of the Pie Noel Casiano Noel Casiano Board Member casianoclinicalservices@gmail.com

Our Piece of the Pie Kim Johnson Kim Johnson

Senior Director of Development and 

Strategic Initiatives kim.johnson@opp.org

Our Piece of the Pie Hector Rivera Hector Rivera President and CEO Hector.Rivera@opp.org


